

Xavier's College Alumni Association of Burdwan

Address : St. Xavier's College, St. Xavier's Road, P.O – Sripally, District – East Burdwan,

West Bengal. Pin – 713103 E-mail:xcaabofficial@gmail.com Website: http://sxcb.edu.in/alumni

Notice No.: XCAAB/NTC/2018/0005

<u>NOTICE</u>

All the Alumni Members are requested to make a note of the following guidelines that are issued for the upcoming event – **Inauguration Ceremony of XCAAB:**

- 1. The registration for being Alumni Member will be **temporarily stopped after 26th May, 2018 (Saturday)** and the same shall be resumed after the Inauguration Ceremony of XCAAB.
- 2. Applications Forms for new membership registration will be taken **till 26th** May, 2018 in College Office till 5.00 pm.
- 3. If you have already registered with the Alumni Forum, then kindly check through with the office and clear all your pending documents, photographs, fees, etc. (if any) by 26th May, 2018, otherwise it will lead to the cancellation of your registration and you will not be considered as a member of the alumni anymore.
- 4. Please note that the members who will get them registered by 26th May, 2018(Saturday) will be allowed for the Inauguration Ceremony and no non-member will be admissible to enter in the venue on the event day. The Inauguration Ceremony is strictly for the alumni members only.

Kindly spread the notice so that those who have not registered yet can get them done by the stipulated time as mentioned above.

Date: 11.05.2018

(DEBMALYA GANGULI)

Debrahya Ganguli

Hony. Vice-President